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ORDINANCE N0.6)lj 8 

WHEREAS, the Board of the Vtllage of Gifford, Dlinois did on the la_th day 
of £) ~ , 199~ pass an anru appr~priation Ordinance fur the City fur the fiscal 
year be· · · g on the ~day of 1998, the aggregate amount of which is 

ascertained to be the in the sum of RED AND FOUR THOUSAND, FIVE 
HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO/IOOTHS ($504,550.00) 

SECTION l: NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF GIFFORD~ ll..LINOIS, that there be and there is hereby levied upon all of the 
taxable property withi co~rate limits of the Village of Gifford, Dlinois, for the fiscal year 
beginning 1998, the sum ofFORTY~EIGHT THOUSAND 

_ ~AND ~IFTY DOL~___ . ___ NO/lOOTHS ($48,050.00) for the following .specific purposes 
mentioned in said Appropriation Ordinance in the following sums: 

General Fund: 
Officers and Trustees 
Salary of Village Treasurer 

·Salary of Village Secretary 
Salary of Zoning Officer 
Salary of School Crossing Guard 
Salary of Park Commissioner 
Salary of Extra Help 
Utilities Expense 
Maintenance - Equipment 
Maintenance- Buildings 
Legal Services 
Construction & Maintenance of Drainage 
Professional Services 
Printing & Publishing 
Postage 

Amount 
Appropriated 

7,500.00 
6,400.00 
3,500.00 

150.00 
2,400.00 
4,000.00 
6,700.00 
6,000.00 
5,000.00 
2,000.00 
3,000.00 
7,500.00 

10,000.00 
2,000.00 

350.00 

Levied 

7,500.00 
6,400.00 
2;800.00 

(' - . ~ 

c_-

Office Supplies 
Operation & Maintenance Supplies 
Miscellaneous Expense 

1,500.00 
12,000.00 
12,500.00 
20,000.00 

FILED 
Equipment 
Metcad Services 
Telephone·- · 
Ambulance 
Interfund Operating Transfers 

1 

2,250.00 
1,800.00 
2,000.00 
4,800.00 
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ESDA 2,500.00 
Independence Day Expense 3,800.00 
Maintenance - streets 60,000.00 

SOCIAL SECURITY PRQGRAM; 
Village Contribution 5,750.00 

MEDICARE fROGRAM; 
Village Contribution 1,000.00 

ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT fUND: 
Village Contribution 7,900.00 

fOIJCE fROTECIION; 
Salary of Village Marshall and Asst's 40,200.00 
Miscellaneous Expense 2,500.00 

AUPII EXJ?ENSE: 
Professional Audit Expense 3,000.00 

VILLAGE TORT LIABll.ITY AND WORKMAN'S CQMP INSURANCE 
. Insurance Expense 9,000. 00 

WAIERFUNP: 
Salary ofWater Superintendent 
Salary of Bookkeeper 
Salary of Extra Help 
Utilities 
Equipment Maintenance 
Building Maintenance 
Printing & Publishing 
Postage 
Office Supplies 
Operation & Maintenance Supplies 
Miscellaneous Expense 
Equipment & Meters 
Interest on Bond Debt 
Bond Principal 
Bond Fee 
Telephone 
Maintenance & Construction - Drainage 

2 

14,500.00 
2,250.00 
1,800.00 
8,200.00 
3,000.00 

500.00 
300.00 
900.00 
250.00 

10,000.00 
2,000.00 
2,500.00 

600.00 
5,000.00 

550.00 
2,100.00 

600.00 

5,750.00 

1,000.00 

7,900.00 

4,700.00 

3,000.00 

9,000.00 
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PABKFUNP: 
Park Improvements 
Miscellaneous Expense 

MOTOR FUEL TAX fUND: 
Maintenance - Street 
Engineering Services 
Snow Removal 
Repair Equipment 
Extra Help 

3,000.00 
500.00 

10,000.00 
2,500.00 
1,500.0Q 
1,500.00 

500.00 

SEWERAGE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE FUND: 
Salary of Sewer Superintendent 14,500.00 
Salary of Bookkeeper 2,250.00 
S~_~fExtraHelp ~- _.5,000.00 
Utilities 8,300.00 
Equipment Maintenance 4,300.00 
Operation and Maintenance Supplies 5,000.00 
Postage 600.00 
Miscellaneous 1,750.00 
Equipment 4,200.00 
Telephone 600.00 
Professional Services 1,400. 00 

• SEWERAGE SINKING FUND 
Bond Principal 
Interest 

ROAD AND BRIPGE FUND: 
Engineering· Services 

SEWEMGE FUND: 
Interfund Operating Transfers 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF APPROPRIATION 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF LEVY 

SECTIONU 

8,000.00 
16,400.00 

4,000.00 

74,000.00 

504,550.00 

48,050.00 

The-village Clerk is hereby directed to :file with the County Clerk a duly.certified copy 
of this ordinance. 
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SECTIQNID 

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and 
publication, as required by law . 

. ~~sed by the Vi age President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, 
this Lo tl\. day of - · 1998. 

Approved by the Villct.$e President this ~ay of i'lLLfi< lJ2t, 1998. 

Published this ~y of~ 1998. 

ATTEST: 

~1AiLbudtf\ 
V a' ~Clerk '-

(SEAL) 

4 

President of the Board ofT 
Village of Gifford, Illinois 
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VALUATIONS AND FUND LEVIES FOR: APRIL 8, 1998 

511 GIFFORD CORP 

The VALUATIONS BY CATEGORY used to determine the TAX RATES and EXTEN- ·· 
SION AMOUNTS for your Taxing District for REVENUE YEAR 1997 are as follows: 

FUND 

FARM 
INDUSTRIAL 
COMMERCIAL 
RESIDENTIAL 
RAILROAD 
OTHER STATE ASSESSED 
OTHER COUNTIES 

TOTAL ASSESSED VALUATION 

LEVY RATE 

6,830 

732,150 
5,536,170 

6,275,150 

CALC. CHAMPAIGN COUNTY 
·'·--·- -----NAME ____ _ AMOUNT ·· -~---t.-IM-!'1'--- · -RA-'l'E--- · -- E:X:T-ENSION 

1 GENERAL 
5 IMRF 

14 POLICE PROTE 
27 AUDIT 
35 LIABILITY IN 
47 SOCIAL SECUR 

TOTALS 

141000 
13,000 

4,450 
3,000 
6,750 
7,700 

48,900 

.2664 .2231 13,999.86 
.2072 13,002.11 

.0750 .0709 4,449.08 
.0478 2,999.52 
.1076 6,752.06 
.1227 7,699.61 

.7793 48,902.24 

This certification shows the VALUATION, TAX RATES, and APPROXIMATE 
EXTENSION AMOUNTS for REVENUE YEAR 1997 PAYABLE IN 1998 for your Taxing 
District. Your District will receive the amounts shown, less adjustments 
for Certificates of Error and State Property Tax Appeal Board decisions. 
These actions occur during the collection process and generally represent a 
deduction from your beginning balance. 

The Valuation and Extended Tax Amounts will help you in preparing your 
REVENUE YEAR 1998 PAYABLE IN 1999 Tax Levy. If your REVENUE YEAR 1998 
PAYABLE IN 1999 Tax Levy ex~eeds $51,347.35, excluding Debt Service 
Levies, Election Costs, and Public Building Commission Leases, you must 
comply with the Truth-in-Taxation Act, or your Levy will be cut to the 
above amount. The attached Levy Summary Sheet should be filed with your 
Tax Levy. It is used by my Office to reconcile your Levy; therefore,. the 
amounts on the Summary Sheet must match your Levy EXACTLY. 

A CERTIFICATE OP' COMPLIANCE OR NOR-coMPLIANCE WITH THE TROTH-IN-TAXATION 
ACT MUST ACCOMPANY BACH TAX LEVY. 

Please notify my Office IMMEDIATELY if you are not in complete agree
ment with the. above Tax Rates and Extension Amounts. 

MARK SHELDEN 
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY CLERK 
177.6 E. WASHINGTON 
URBANA, ILLINOIS 61802 
384-8606 OR 384~3722 
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f' y c- 511 GIFFORD CORP ( 
SUMMARY SHEET OF 

1998 TAX LEVY PAYABLE IN 1999 

RATE LIMIT FUND LEVY AMOUNT 

.2664 1 GENERAL /G;J_oo 

5 IMRF J.:la_o 
.0750 14 POLICE PROTECT ¥J_.oo 

27 AUDIT 3&00 

35 LIABILITY INS ~00 

47 SOCIAL SECURITY 5;750 

NEoieAt?e ___l;. ooo 
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