ORDINANCE NO. 248

WHEREAS, the Board of the Village of Gifford, Illinois did on the <u>()</u>______th day of <u>() 1998</u> pass an annual appropriation Ordinance for the City for the fiscal year beginning on the <u>S</u> day of <u>() br ()</u>, 1998, the aggregate amount of which is ascertained to be the in the sum of FIVE HUNDRED AND FOUR THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO/100THS (\$504,550.00)

SECTION 1: NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GIFFORD, ILLINOIS, that there be and there is hereby levied upon all of the taxable property within the corporate limits of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, for the fiscal year beginning _________, 1998, the sum of FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND AND FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO/100THS (\$48,050.00) for the following specific purposes mentioned in said Appropriation Ordinance in the following sums:

	Amount Appropriated	Levied
General Fund:		
Officers and Trustees	7,500.00	7,500.00
Salary of Village Treasurer	6,400.00	6,400.00
Salary of Village Secretary	3,500.00	2,800.00
Salary of Zoning Officer	150.00	
Salary of School Crossing Guard	2,400.00	
Salary of Park Commissioner	4,000.00	
Salary of Extra Help	6,700.00	
Utilities Expense	6,000.00	
Maintenance - Equipment	5,000.00	
Maintenance - Buildings	2,000.00	
Legal Services	3,000.00	
Construction & Maintenance of Drainage	7,500.00	
Professional Services	10,000.00	
Printing & Publishing	2,000.00	
Postage	350.00	
Office Supplies	1,500.00	
Operation & Maintenance Supplies	12,000.00	FILED
Miscellaneous Expense	12,500.00	
Equipment	20,000.00	
Metcad Services	2,250.00	AUG 0 7 1998
Telephone	1,800.00	
Ambulance	2,000.00	Mark Shelden
Interfund Operating Transfers	4,800.00	COUNTY CLERK

ESDA	2,500.00	
Independence Day Expense	3,800.00	
Maintenance - streets	60,000.00	
SOCIAL SECURITY PROGRAM:		
Village Contribution	5,750.00	5,750.00
	- -	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
MEDICARE PROGRAM:		
Village Contribution	1,000.00	1,000.00
ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUN	D:	
Village Contribution	7,900.00	7,900.00
a de la companya de La companya de la com		
POLICE PROTECTION:		
Salary of Village Marshall and Asst's	40,200.00	4,700.00
Miscellaneous Expense	2,500.00	
AUDIT EXPENSE:		
Professional Audit Expense	3,000.00	3,000.00
VILLAGE TORT LIABILITY AND WORKM	IAN'S COMP INSURANC	E
Insurance Expense	9,000.00	9,000.00
WATER FUND:		
Salary of Water Superintendent	14,500.00	
Salary of Bookkeeper	2,250.00	
Salary of Extra Help	1,800.00	
Utilities	8,200.00	
Equipment Maintenance	3,000.00	
Building Maintenance	500.00	
Printing & Publishing	300.00	
Postage	900.00	
Office Supplies	250.00	
Operation & Maintenance Supplies	10,000 .00	
Miscellaneous Expense	2,000.00	
Equipment & Meters	2,500.00	
Interest on Bond Debt	600.00	
Bond Principal	5,000.00	
Bond Fee	550.00	
Telephone	2,100.00	
Maintenance & Construction - Drainage	600.00	

PARK FUND:	2 000 00
Park Improvements	3,000.00
Miscellaneous Expense	500.00
MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND:	
Maintenance - Street	10,000.00
Engineering Services	2,500.00
Snow Removal	1,500.00
Repair Equipment	1,500.00
Extra Help	500.00
SEWERAGE OPERATION AND MAINTENAN	ICE FUND
Salary of Sewer Superintendent	14,500.00
Salary of Bookkeeper	2,250.00
Salary of Extra Help	5,000.00
Utilities	8,300.00
Equipment Maintenance	4,300.00
Operation and Maintenance Supplies	5,000.00
Postage	600.00
Miscellaneous	1,750.00
Equipment	4,200.00
Telephone	600.00
Professional Services	1,400.00
SEWERAGE SINKING FUND	
Bond Principal	8,000.00
Interest	16,400.00
	10,100.00
ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND:	
Engineering Services	4,000.00
SEWERAGE FUND:	
Interfund Operating Transfers	74,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF APPROPRIATION	504,550.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF LEVY	

TOTAL AMOUNT OF LEVY

48,050.00

-

SECTION II

The Village Clerk is hereby directed to file with the County Clerk a duly certified copy of this ordinance.

SECTION III

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication, as required by law.

Passed by the Village President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, this 10 th day of 1998.

Approved by the Village President this Ofday of August, 1998.

Published this 12th day of <u>August</u>, 1998.

President of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois

-

ATTEST:

Village Clerk

(SEAL)

511 GIFFORD CORP

The VALUATIONS BY CATEGORY used to determine the TAX RATES and EXTEN-SION AMOUNTS for your Taxing District for REVENUE YEAR 1997 are as follows:

6,275,150

FARM	6,830
INDUSTRIAL	
COMMERCIAL	732,150
RESIDENTIAL	5,536,170
RAILROAD	
OTHER STATE ASSESSED	
OTHER COUNTIES	

TOTAL ASSESSED VALUATION

FUND NAME	LEVY AMOUNT	RATE LIMIT	CALC. CHA	AMPAIGN COUNTY EXTENSION	
1 GENERAL	14,000	.2664	.2231	13,999.86	
5 IMRF	13,000		.2072	13,002.11	
14 POLICE PROTE	4,450	.0750	.0709	4,449.08	
27 AUDIT	3,000		.0478	2,999.52	
35 LIABILITY IN	6,750		.1076	6,752.06	
17 SOCIAL SECUR	7,700		.1227	7,699.61	
TOTALS	48,900		.7793	48,902.24	

This certification shows the VALUATION, TAX RATES, and APPROXIMATE EXTENSION AMOUNTS for REVENUE YEAR 1997 PAYABLE IN 1998 for your Taxing District. Your District will receive the amounts shown, less adjustments for Certificates of Error and State Property Tax Appeal Board decisions. These actions occur during the collection process and generally represent a deduction from your beginning balance.

The Valuation and Extended Tax Amounts will help you in preparing your REVENUE YEAR 1998 PAYABLE IN 1999 Tax Levy. If your REVENUE YEAR 1998 PAYABLE IN 1999 Tax Levy exceeds \$51,347.35, excluding Debt Service Levies, Election Costs, and Public Building Commission Leases, you must comply with the Truth-in-Taxation Act, or your Levy will be cut to the above amount. The attached Levy Summary Sheet should be filed with your Tax Levy. It is used by my Office to reconcile your Levy; therefore, the amounts on the Summary Sheet must match your Levy **EXACTLY**.

A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE OR NON-COMPLIANCE WITH THE TRUTH-IN-TAXATION ACT MUST ACCOMPANY EACH TAX LEVY.

Please notify my Office **IMMEDIATELY** if you are not in complete agreement with the above Tax Rates and Extension Amounts.

MARK SHELDEN CHAMPAIGN COUNTY CLERK 1776 E. WASHINGTON URBANA, ILLINOIS 61802 384-8606 OR 384-3722

SUMMARY SHEET OF 1998 TAX LEVY PAYABLE IN 1999

RATE LIMIT		FUND	LEVY AMOUNT
.2664	1	GENERAL	16,700
	5	IMRF	7,900
.0750	14	POLICE PROTECT	4,700
	27	AUDIT	3,000
	35	LIABILITY INS	9,000
	47	SOCIAL SECURITY	5,750
		MEDICARE	1,000
			48,050

Cumence de Signature of Cumence de Cumence de Cumence de Compensione de Compensione de Compension de

-